

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEALS NO. 113 OF 2024

In

INTERIM APPLICATION 3463 OF 2023

Ramesh SippyPETITIONER

V/S

Sunhil Ajit Sippy And 12 OrsRESPONDENT

Adv. Nandini Singh Modi i/b. Bachubhai Munim and Co., for
the Appellant

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 2nd January, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/01/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)