

TRUSHA  
TUSHAR  
MOHITE

Digitally signed by  
TRUSHA TUSHAR  
MOHITE  
Date: 2025.03.24  
10:20:57 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL NO.113 OF 2024  
IN  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3463 OF 2023  
IN  
SUIT NO.528 OF 2023**

Ramesh Sippy .. Appellant

**Versus**

Sunhil Ajit Sippy and Ors. .. Respondents

---

**Ms.Umangi Shah i/b M/s.Bachubhai Munim & Co., Advocate for the  
Appellant.**

**Ms.Pooja Yadav (V.C.) i/b M/s.Jayakar & Partners, Advocate for  
Respondents.**

---

**CORAM: B. P. COLABAWALLA &  
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.**

**DATE: MARCH 21, 2025**

**P. C.**

- 1.** Mentioned. Taken out of turn.
- 2.** By Order dated 13<sup>th</sup> January 2025, Hon'ble Shri Justice S.J.Kathawalla (Retd.) was appointed as a Mediator to try and see if all the disputes between the parties could be settled. The Mediator was requested to

file his Report in this Court within a period of four weeks from 13<sup>th</sup> January 2025.

3. Since the Mediation was still in the process, on 14<sup>th</sup> February 2025, this time was extended by a further period of four weeks. Today, we are informed that the Mediation is still on going and in fact the meeting has been fixed for tomorrow. Therefore, another period of six weeks extension is sought.

4. Considering these circumstances, we direct that the extension is granted for a another period of six weeks so that the parties need not keep coming to the Court. We now place the matter on board on 9<sup>th</sup> May 2025 “for direction”.

5. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/ Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]

[B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.]