
**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL NO. 113 OF 2024
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3463 OF 2023
IN
SUIT NO.528 OF 2023**

Ramesh Sippy

.. Appellant

Versus

Sunhil Ajit Sippy & Ors

.. Respondents

*Mr. Hamza Lakhani i/b Bachubhai Munim & Co, Advocates
for the Appellant.*

*Ms. Pooja Yadav (through VC), Advocates for Respondent Nos.9
to 13.*

ANJALI
TUSHAR
ASWALE

Digitally signed by
ANJALI TUSHAR
ASWALE
Date: 2025.05.09
19:35:50 +0530

**CORAM: B. P. COLABAWALLA &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.
DATE: MAY 9, 2025**

P. C.

1. The time to complete mediation as per the order dated 21st March 2025 is extended by a period of six weeks from today.

2. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/
Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax
or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]

[B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.]