



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

APPEAL NO.113 OF 2024

IN

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3463 OF 2023

IN

SUIT NO.528 OF 2023

Ramesh Sippy

...Appellant

Versus

Sunhil Ajit Sippy & Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Umangi Shah i/by M/s. Bachubhai Munim & Co. for the Appellant.

CORAM : M. S. Sonak &
Jitendra Jain, JJ.

DATED : 1 August 2025

PC.:-

1. The learned counsel for the Appellant states that this matter is referred to mediation and the mediation is on.
2. Accordingly, she requests for a deferment.
3. We post this appeal on 12 September 2025. However, if the matter is settled earlier, the parties have liberty to apply for disposal of this appeal.

(Jitendra Jain, J.)

(M. S. Sonak, J.)