

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEALS NO. 113 OF 2024

In

INTERIM APPLICATION 3463 OF 2023

Ramesh SippyPETITIONER

V/S

Sunhil Ajit Sippy And 12 OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Shanay Shah i/b Bachubhai Munim and Co for Appellants

Mr. Archit Jaykar with Ms. Pooja Yadav i/b Jaykar and Partners
for Respondent Nos. 9 and 10

Mr. Ramesh Sippy - Appellant

Mr. Shezad Suresh Sippy - Respondent No. 8

Mr. Shaan Ranjit Uttamsingh - Respondent No. 9

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 21st April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/06/2026 in Chamber at 5.15 pm.

(ASSOCIATE)